20.5	
۵	
İ	

DOCKET: 02-010-65274.(
595	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI	E
Patent and Trademark Offic	e

(ATTORNEY DOCKET: 02-010-065274.(
1.014.110.1035	U.S. D	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
7 8 2005 6 7029	954514	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honoracle Commission of Patents and Trade	marks. Please record the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.		
Name and Address of Conveying P. (ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving P	'arty(ies):		
Terry Daglow	Name: Advanced	l Neuromodulation Systems, Inc.		
1005 Ashland Court	Internal Address:			
Allen, Texas 75013 Dallas County	Street Address: 6901 Pres	ston Road		
Citizenship: United States of America	City: Plano			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	State: Texas	Zip: 75024		
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	Additional name(s) & Address(cs) attached?	Additional name(s) & Yes X No Address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: 11/23/2004, 12/14/2004, 12/14/2004, 12/14/2004, 12/14/2004.)4,			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/996,803 filed 11/24/2004. B. Patent No.(s):				
	Additional Numbers	Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern document should be mailed to:	ing 6. Total number of application and p	6. Total number of application and patents involved: Onc		
	7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00	7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00		
Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	The following the first of the following the first of the following the first of th			
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, 6th Floor City: Dallas	Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account		
State: Texas Zip 75201-298	8. Deposit Account Number:			
(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Christopher W. Kannault.	1- 3/.	22/10		
Christopher W. Kennerly Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Date	28/05		
Total number of pages including cover sheet 4				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for				
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office	pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. e of Information Systems PK2-1000C Washi	Send comments regarding this		
Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503				

03/07/2005 6TOH11 00000023 10996803

01 FC:8021

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92) Patents Only Page 2

(Attorney's Docket: 02-010 (065274.0172)

. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):

Brian Franz 6225 Eagle Creek Drive Flower Mound, Texas 75028 Citizenship: United States of America Dated: 12/14/2004

John H. Erickson 3416 Interlaken Drive Plano, Texas 75075

Citizenship: United States of America

Dated: 12/14/2004

Sandy M. Hooper 1211 Cherrywood Court Allen, Texas 75002 Citizenship: United States of America Dated: 12/14/2004

Tim Jones 1614 Fairwind Court Carrollton, Texas 75007 Citizenship: United States of America

Dated: 12/14/2004

DAL01:841376

PATENT REEL: 016327 FRAME: 0744 FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Advanced Neuromodulation Systems, Inc.

(hereinafter "ANS"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

6901 Preston Road Plano, Texas 75024

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

"DIRECTIONAL STIMULATION LEAD AND ORIENTATION SYSTEM"

as described in U.S. provisional application Serial No. 60/524,982 filed on November 25, 2003 and in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith (filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2004 and given serial number 10/996,803), as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to ANS but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable ANS, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to ANS, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Davis Munck, P.C. whose full post office address is Docket Clerk, DM/ANSI, P.O. Box 802432, Dallas, Texas 75380 to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Terry Daglow 1005 Ashland Ct. Allen, Texas 75013 Date)

Junea Choppell
Witness Signature

KINDA CHAPPELL Witness Name (Print)

	12/14/04
	12/19/109
Brian Franz	(Date)
	(Date)
6225 Eagle Creek Drive	
Flower Mound, Texas 75028	
Linda Chappell Witness Signature	LINDA CHAPPELL Witness Name (Print)
July Mu	12/14/04
John H. Erickson	(Date)
3516 Interlaken Dr.	
Plano, Texas 75075	
Jula Dappell Witness Signature	LINDA CHAPPELL Witness Name (Print)
	, ,
Sandy Hooper 1211 Cherrywood Ct. Allen, Texas 75002	(Date)
Hula Inapsell Witness Signature	HINDA CHAPPELL Witness Name (Print)
Tim Jan	12-14-04
Tim Jones	(Date)
1614 Fairwind Court	
Carrollton, Texas 75007	•
Luila Choppell	LINDA CHAPPELL
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92) .Patents Only Page 2

(Attorney's Docket: 02-010 (065274.0172)

1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):

Brian Franz 6225 Eagle Creek Drive Flower Mound, Texas 75028 Citizenship: United States of America Dated: 12/14/2004

John H. Erickson 3416 Interlaken Drive Plano, Texas 75075 Citizenship: United States of America Dated: 12/14/2004

Sandy M. Hooper 1211 Cherrywood Court Allen, Texas 75002 Citizenship: United States of America Dated: 12/14/2004

Tim Jones 1614 Fairwind Court Carrollton, Texas 75007 Citizenship: United States of America Dated: 12/14/2004

DAL01:841376

PATENT RECORDED: 02/28/2005 REEL: 016327 FRAME: 0747